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Introduction

* Prerequisites
UK_100 - SAP Awareness & Navigation
FI_200 - Finance Overview
* Course Content
Unit 1 - Master Data
Unit 2 - Reporting
Summary

* Learning Objectives - You will be able to:

Explain Key Terminology
Display Master Data
Display Budgets

Run Grant Reports
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Unit 1- Master Data /RIS

* Display Grant/WBS Elements
* Understand BudRules
* Understand AVC (AVailability Control)
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. %>
ey Terminology BRI

°* WBS Element - (Work Breakdown Structure) Unique number for
each Grant.

@ Costs are posted to Grants using WBS Elements.
°* G/L Account - Code that identifies the specific expenditure.

* Sponsored Class - a grouping of expenses used for financial
reporting. A Sponsored Class can represent a single G/L
account or a group of G/L accounts.

tlk University of Kentucky
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. A
Display Grants g /N

* Use transaction GMGRANTD to display a grant number
(WBS ELEMENT)

Display Grant Master - Incoming

LY [& @& Reltionships [ Object Mapper L Budget Overview

— —
6‘3“‘: | )
= =

.~ General Data | Responsibilities - Award - Dimensions | Cost Share | Reference | Biling | Reporting  Payment | O. |I||§|

Basic Data

Grant Type
Company Code
Sponsor
Authorization Group
Award Type

Budget Period
Budget From Date
Budget To Date

Description
Name
Description

Department

currency and Conversion Factors
Grant Currency

Grant Value 0.00
Date of Exchange Rate
Exchange Rate

Ratioc {(from) Lu]

Ratio (to) a
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Grant Master Data - By Tab /IR

f\nlegral:ed Resource
V Information Systems

General Data Responsibiities + Award + Dimensions ¢ Cost Share  Reference  Biling + Reporting + Payment  O. D

D

The General Data tab contains information such as sponsor, Pl name and budget
period.

Display Grant Master 3200001409 - Incoming
| i‘ Relationships |||:'|" Object Mapper ||EE13 Budget Owerview |

Grant 3200001409 MOSQUITO AMD TICK TESTIMG FY18
< Deletion Indicator oo@ Award
Responsibilities , Award , Dimensions , Cost Share , Reference , Biling , Reporting , Payment ., O ||, OE
Basic Data
Grant Type AG Agreement
Company Code TEOO University of Kentucky
l@ponsor 1000200024 KY Department for Public Health Division of Prevention )
Authorization Group .
Award Type HEW Meww award
Budget From Date 07/01,2017
Budget To Date 06/30/2018
| PI's Name
Description ;
 lame CARTER CRAIG D
Description MDSQUITD AMND TICK TESTIMG FY18
{ bepartment 81250 VETERINARY DIAGNOSTIC LBBOBAIORY)

Currency and Conversion Factors

Grant Currency usD United States Dollar

@:a.nt Value 13, 500.00 )
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Display Grants - Life Cycle Status AR

‘ rce
}/ Information Systems

A grant has a limited life cycle, split into phases, indicated by a status in GM as
follows:

Award; Expected. The sponsor has indicated that the grant will be approved, but
the fully executed award has not been received. The department will be
responsible if not funded.

CCE Award A Expected Award

Award; Award: The sponsor approves the grant and a fully executed award is
received.

CCE Award ZICE Awvard

Award; 30 days to End Date: The award is 30 days from expiring, the award is
closed to new commitments which must go through UK’s Purchasing Department.

CCE Award C¥%2 30 Days to End Date
Award; Ended: The award has expired, but has not been moved to closing status.
CCHE Award <!> Ended

Closing; Accounting Review: RFS (Research Financial Services) is working on or
has submitted the final financial report but final cash has not been received.

20 Closing @ Accounting Review

l:[-]'{ University of Kentucky
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Information Systems

¥ Grants must be in Award status in order to
post charges. Charges will not post to grants
in Closing status.

= =
< Deletion Indicator CCE Award

® Technical Number ID for award status is /5676

(The technical lifecycle status is used for the Master Data Index
transaction and the BW reports with lifecycle section)

Lifecycle Status Lifecycle Icon Lifecycle Stat.Desc
15616 CCa Award Award

le University of Kentucky -
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Grant Master Data - By Tab (2)

ﬁ)-l R

General Data (F‘.espnnsibil'rtiesﬂ'} Award

Dimensions

Cost Share

Reference Billing

Reporting

Payment Q.

f\ ntegrated Resource
Information Systems

D=

°* The Responsibilities tab contains all responsible persons
and/or positions associated with the administrative,

business or technical aspects of this grant.

Responsibilities

Res...

AR
BA

Y
AT

Fo
FO
BT
BT

RC

l:[-]'{ University of Kentucky

Description

Administrative Assistant - 05..
Business Administrators-Depa...

Colege Grants Officer

Financial Administrator - RES
Fiscal Officer - College

Principal Investigator

Principal Investigator

Type Object type

s
s
s
s
s
E

s

Research Administrator - 0S.. US

Receivable Coordinator - RES TS

1 F

Ilser
User
Ilser
Ilser
User
Person
Ilser
User
Ilser

D
CBCHAFZ
EEREDIZ
BNEWSOM
IDJO238
SSEON1

00055143

CHCEART4
GLHR225
SMORGAN

Mame

CE Courtney B Chafin
Lz Ryan R Redimarker
CZ Betty Mewsom

Lz Tina D Johnson

Lz Susan Campbell
£2 Craig N Carter

CZ Craig Carter

I.Tg GREGORY L Hatton
CZ Sandra B Morgan

Mame of Object

Valid from

05/01/2017
05/01/2017
05/01/2017
05/01/2017
05/01/2017
01,/01/1900
01,/01/1900
05/01/2017
05/01/2017

Valid to

06/30/2018
12/31/99939
06/30/2018
12/31/9999
12/31/99939
06/30/2018
06/30/2018
06/30/2018
12/31/9999

[
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Grant Master Data - By Tab (3)

IR

. General Data } Responsibilities .[_* Award h]_ Dimensions  Cost Share ~ Reference

“ Biling " Reporting -~ Payment  O. E”@

T ——

°* The Award Data tab contains the BudRule (Budget Rule)

which indicates how the budget is controlled in the

system.

Account Info

[c Budget rule (1) 4 Entries found

-l Budget Rule

Functional Area

Cancer Research
Funding Category Code
Earning Pool ID

Posting Object Type
Posting Object

Posting G/L Account

le University of Kentucky

.~ Restrictions |

-

!

R i i [ =

UG Effective Date
Awarded Date

Project From Date
Project To Date

[Bud Rule) Budget Rule Text
4 ‘Fed or Fed-flow-thru
5 Sponsor restricted

Q Sponsor unrestricked
A Ag Fed Approp

f\nlegﬂ:ed Resource
V Information Systems

Grants Management Analysis
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Grant Master Data - By Tab (4) ‘:j'R'

Information Systems

D

. General Data f Responsibilities - Award ‘Dimensi&ns ll:ust Share " Reference  Biling |} Reporting | Payment | O. D

The Dimensions tab contains both external and internal
funds used to record expenses and revenues associated

with each grant.
Display Grant Master 3200001409 - Incoming

M & [8 & [ & Reltionships [ Object Mapper  mf: Budget Overview

Grant 3200001409 MOSQUITO AMD TICK TESTING FY18
Grant Type E Agreement
Sponsor 1000200024 KY Department for Public Health Division of Prevention
< Deletion Indicator CCE Award CCE Award
General Data - Responsibiities + Award ,( Dimensions i' Cost Share | Reference | Biling |} Reporting ¢ Payment  O. iajl=]
e ———

Financing Sources

C Fund __)IDC Recovery Cost Sharing Prog Income GM Fund Type Description
0011092100 [+ O O Internal RES UKRF
O 7 O ternal PROVOST COST SHA
0226000010 | | | External State of KY Sponsor
1 1 [ F Y
4 b 41 F

T& University of Kentucky -
Grants Management Analysis
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. . WD
Dimensions tab R I

* External Fund - where Sponsor expenses are captured for
billing purposes. Sponsor funds begin with 0226*

* Internal Fund (COST SHARE) - where cost share expenses
are captured for billing purposes. Cost share funds begin
with 001189*

* Internal Fund (RES UKRF) - where Facilities and
Administrative (F&A) expenses are captured for billing
purposes. F&A fund number is 0011092100. (Not to be
used by Users.)

* Example both sponsored fund and cost share fund.

Financing Sources

C Fund __)IDC Recovery  Cost Sharing Prog Income GM Fund Type Description T
0011092100 ] Internal RES UKRF
v ternal PROVOST COST SHA

0226000010 External State of KY Sponsor

IlTI_I{ University of Kentucky -
' Grants Management Analysis
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Grant Master Data - By Tab (5) RO

< GeneralData | Responsbilities | Award Dimensions { Cost Share Y Reference Biling Reporting Payment 0. D=

\ 7

°* The Cost Share tab contains the cost share method,
validity dates, associated cost centers, reporting
frequency, and reportable information.

Cost Share Data

Me... CS Method Text Repo... Description Perc... |Y..Amount Propos... Grant Cost Center F{T]
r 1 -
Fel LFACILITIES & ADHINISTRATI’-.’EJ Unrecovered FBA 229.00 —
FES FACULTY EFFORT SYSTEM | Carter Salary @ 1%-val 2,438.00 1013622069
i i
Total Proposed 3,267.00 Total Spent  |0.00

I'-:I_I{ University of Kentucky -
' Grants Management Analysis
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Grant Master Data - By Tab (6) AIRI

. General Data V" Responsibilities Avrard Dimensions Cost Share f Reference F»].E!illing Reporting Payment 0. |I| |§|

i

°* The Reference tab contains the External Reference which is
used to store the sponsor’s generated identification number.
Also contains the Internal Reference 12 digits number assigned
by the Office of Sponsored Projects Administration (OSPA).

Reference
@ternal Reference P02 728 1700004571 )

CFDA Mumber 93.323 Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity for Infectious Diseases (ELC)
FAIN

Sponsor 1d

Sponsor Id 1
Sponsor Id 2
Sponsor Id 3

Grant Recipient Data
@ternal Reference 201708080826 __)

l:[-]'{ University of Kentucky

Grants Management Analysis
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Grant Master Data - By Tab (7) SIRIS

. General Data - Responsibilities Award Dimensions Cost Share Reference Biling fRepnrting B].F"En,rrruent o DE]

g

°* The Reporting tab contains all information required for
reporting including the fiscal report frequency and the
date of the final fiscal report.

°* The final fiscal reports are the first on the list to be done
by the financial administrators in Research Financial
Services. If the ROE Final Fiscal Expense and ROE Final
Mailed Date are filled, that indicates what the final results

were submitted to the sponsor.

Il:I.I{ University of Kentucky -
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Reporting tab /@R |

f\nlegﬂ:ed Resource
L&" Information Systems
Display Grant Master 3200001409 - Incoming
E L (& & [0 & Reltionships [ Object Mapper Al Budget Overview
Grant 3200001409 MOSQUITO AMD TICK TESTIMG FY18
Grant Type LG Agreement
Sponsor 1000200024 K¥ Department for Public Health Division of Prevention
< Deletion Indicator CCE Awvard CCE Award
General Data + Responsibilities - Award  Dimensions  Cost Share + Reference - Biling Reporting Payment - O. |I| |§|
o
Grant Reporting
Gisal Report Final Date 06;-‘30.-‘2019
Fscl Rpt Frmit @cl Rpt FreD €Escl Rpt Due Dt ) Fscl Rpt Document... |Sponsor Specific Invoice
04 QILY 10/31/2017
4[|k 4[|k
ROE Final Expense 0.00
OE Final Mailed Date ROE Final Comp By
Commons Acceptance Date ROE Submitted Date
Closed Date ROE Revision Date
Retention Period a ROE Revision Murnber Ju}
Retention Date
Audit Date

le University of Kentucky

Grants Management Analysis



Grant Master Data - By Tab (8) RIS

°* The Overhead Costs tab contains the F&A Rate (Indirect
Rate), the time period for each rate charged, and the
sponsored classes that is applicable for IDC relevant. This
is populated from the sponsored classes on the
Dimension tab sponsored class section.

°* The F&A tab contains the overhead base used on that
particular grant (the most common overhead base is “04”
listed below)

Note: Overhead Base 04 - F&A charged on Total Direct Cost (TDC) less
Equipment, Capital Expenditures, Subcontracts > $25,000, Tuition,
Scholarships, Fellowships, Patient Care, Participant Support Costs, and
Rent.

* To learn more visit the Rate classes website link:
http:/ /www.uky.edu/hr/training/offerings/research-administration-rate

IIII.I{ University of Kentucky -
| Grants Management Analysis
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Overhead Costs tab and F&A tab SIRIS

Display Grant Master 3200001409 - Incoming

&N [& & Relationships [ Object Mapper  ff Budget Overview

I T
Grant L|32fJfJfJle4fJS J MOSQUITO AND TICK TESTING FY18
¢ Deletion Indicator CCE Award CCE Award

Dimensions © Cost Share + Reference | Biing + Reporting © Payment Overhead Costs Overhead Cost Limits Q. |I||Z||§|

e ————

Overhead Cost Rule
IDC Rule 1 CALCULATE AT PAYMENT hd

Overhead Cost Record

Sponsored Program Sponsored Class Valid from Date Valid to Date ndirect Rate

81250-0320 ES00000 a7/01/2017 06/30/2018 34.000
81250-0320 ES10000 07/01/2017 06,/30/2018 34.000
B1250-0320 E511000 07/01/2017 0&/30/2018 34.000
81250-0320 ES11011 a7/01/72017 06/30/2018 34.000
81250-0320 ES11099 07/01/2017 06/30,/2018 34.000
B1250-0320 E512000 07/01/2017 06/30/2018 34.000 - Budget " Posting FRA Address |I”I”§|
B1250-0320 E512010 07/01/2017 06/30/2018 34.000 - )
ar A ad Base (1) 9 Entries found
Tictions |
S — -
Coverhead Base 04) TDC LESS EGUIE/SUBCONTR »¢ 25000 = —
F & A Cost Category E03| Other Sponsored Activities - Rgriculty I:IIE‘"E"%"_HE]
Ovhd Base Overhead Base
. 01 | TOTAL DIRECT COSTS -
Zil 02 SALARIES & WAGES N
v]FL 03 TOTAL DIRECT COSTS LESS EQUIP
TDC LESS EQUIP/SUBCONTR =% 25000)
SPA 1[5 TOTAL DIRECT COSTS LESS TUIT/FEES
Vaiid from Date 07/01/2017 los TDC LESS STIPENDS/PARTICIPANTS
B — 26/30/ 2018 07 SPECIAL BASE SEE BUDGET DOC L
08 CASH RECEIPTS
: 109 NONE ;
2L 4 9 Entries found

tlk University of Kentucky -
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Budget Rule - Sponsored Class - GMCLASS  “&RI[S

* As stated before the Award Data tab contains the Bud Rule
(Budget Rule) to indicate how the budget is controlled in the
system.

* Relationship of the sponsored class to the budget is dependent
upon the Budget rule assigned to the grant.

[= Budget rule (1} 4 Entries found

" Restrictions |

.| Display Grant Master 3200001409 - Incoming

53 [.?) @Relatinnships EcbDbjectMapper mﬂQBudgetDvewiew

-
MG E=E = Grant 3200001409 MOSQUITO AND TICK TESTING FY18
Bud Rule Budget Rule Text <& Deletion Indicator CCHE Award CCHE Award
[4 j Fed-flow-thru General Data | Responsibiities { Award ) | Dimensions + Cost Share - Reference | Biing | Reporting |
5 Sponsor resmeged e
2 Sponsor unrestricte Account Info
A Ag Fed Approp Gudget Rule 4 _) Fed or Fed-flow-thru
Functional Area 0320 Community Services
Cancer Research N NOT ELIGIBLE FOR MATCH OR REPORTAELE
4 Entries found Funding Category Code G GRANT & CONTRACT
Eamning Pool ID F Interest postings on Grants with Fe

Posting Object Type
Posting Object
Posting G/L Account

=
L

tlk University of Kentucky
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Budget Rule

Sponsored Clas

SES

sl R

f\nlegﬂ:ed Resource
L&" Information Systems

°* The budget for the grant account
must have available dollars in the
Sponsored Class which contains
the g/l account.

* To find this Sponsored Class you
need to use the BudRule
Crosswalk. That Crosswalk is
available on the following web

sites:

https://www.research.uky.edu/ospa

82017

CPADR 1)

Office of Sponsored Projects Administratio@mject Account Data RecorD

1.Eccuunt |

3200001409
Awarded

6/Sponsor| 1000200024
KY Department for Public Health

201706080826

Craig Carter
Veterinary Diagnostic Laborato

1490 BULL LEABOX 14126 KY

7. Eponsor ID: | |?a.t‘.ude 476

craig.carter@uky.edu

P02 728 1700004571

P- 8593214890 F- Z-

12. Project Period

S.Ees-ean:h Adrm%ﬁafﬂ

(Greq Hatton

B.Eu}adTﬁaj

start 08/01/17 End 06/3018

https://www.uky.edu/ufs/research-

81250 Veterinary Diagnostic Laborato

financial-services

16. Budget Information Prime Account

pansor Class Revision Amount
E511000 Direct 3alary & Benafits 7074 7075
E530011 Travel-Domestic 1000 1000
E530300 Direct Current Expenses 2000 2000
E90020 F&A Costs 425 3425
Total Direct (R415000) $10,075 $10.075
Total Indirect (R475000) 53425 53,425
Total 6135000 §13.500)

Mosquito And Tick Testing FY18 |43 JBudast Perind
p - 257-9420 f - 323-1060 Stat 07/01/17 End 06/30/18
gha225@uky.edu FT——
w ‘éa- Cost Reimbursement Agreement
Tina Johnson etty Newsom . =
2576267 DA7.7291 :Hrﬂ'e:‘; —
tina.johnson@uky.edu bnewsom@uky.edu
. BU
5. Project History 9 CFDA
201706091342 93323
10. 18. Source of Funds

Revision Amount
New funds, current period 13,500.00  13,500.00
Carry fwd, prior periods 0.00 0.00
Praject Fees and other income 0.00 0.00
Total Project Commitments 13,500.00

le University of Kentucky
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Budget Rule

Sponsored Classes

sl R

f\ tegrated Resource
V Information Systems

* The crosswalk gives you the g/l account roll up into Sponsored

Class.

* The first three columns show the Sponsored Class by budget rule.
The Sponsored Class may be different for different BudRules!

A
Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted Direct
Sponsored Sponsored Sponsored Expense
Class for Class for Class for allowed
1 | Budget Rule 4 | Budget Rule 5 | Budget Rule 9 | Sponsored Class Sponsored Class Description on grant | G/L Accounts G/L Account Description
32 |[E511000 ES10000 E500000 E511011 Faculty Salary Yes 511231 Librarian-PT Regular
34 |[E511000 E510000 E300000 E511011 Faculty Salary Yes 511232 Librarian-PT Nproduc
35 |[E511099 E510000 E500000 E511099 Faculty CAS Salary 511233 Librarian-PT Bonus
36 |[E511099 E510000 E300000 E511099 Faculty CAS Salary 511234 Lecturer-PT Prac Bon
37 |[E511099 E510000 E500000 E511099 Faculty CAS Salary 511235 Iecturer-PT Bonus
28 |[E511099 E511099 E511099 E511099 Faculty CAS Salary 511239 Librarian PT Cell Al
39 |[E511000 E510000 E500000 E511011 Faculty Salary Yes 511311 Temp Faculty
40 |[E511000 E510000 E500000 E511011 Faculty Salary Yes 511312 Temp Leciure
41 |[E511000 ES10000 ES00000 E511011 Faculty Salary Yes 511313 Temp Librarian
42 [E511099 ES10000 E500000 E511099 Faculty CAS Salary 511400 Excess 403B Pay
4z [E512010 E510000 E300000 E512011 Exec/Mgrl/ Admin Salary 512011 Executive - Regular
44 |[E512010 E510000 E500000 E512011 ExecMgrl/ Admin Salary 512012 Executive-Nproductv
45 |[E512019 E510000 E300000 E512019 ExecMerl/Admin CAS Salary 512013 Executive-PremiBonn
46 |[E512019 E510000 E500000 E512019 Exec/Megrl/ Admin CAS Salary 512014 Executive- Overtime
47 |[E512099 E510000 E500000 E512099 Staff CAS Salary 512017 Coaches Salaries
48 |[E512019 E510000 E500000 E512019 Exec/Mgrl/Admin CAS Salary 512018 Coaches Prem/Bonus
49 |[E512019 E510000 E300000 E512019 ExecMerl/Admin CAS Salary 512019 Exec/Mang Cell Allow

Note: BudRule 4 grant(s) have federal or federal flow thru money. If a g/l account is
not noted in Direct expense column with “Yes” it would be considered as a CAS

item.

Under Uniform Guidance (UG) regulated in Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) that
g/l account would be unallowable cost(s).

le University of Kentucky
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Budget Overview - GMGRANTD @IRIS

V Information Systems

You can see an overview of the budget for a grant by using budget overview.
This breakdown on the sponsored classes should match your PADR amounts.

|.| Display Grant Master 3200001409 - Tncoming
LY [& & Reltionships [ = Object Mapper @Budget [}ver\rievb

I Tt
Grant I_32-'_'|-'_'|-'_'|-’_'|14"_'I‘EI _| MOSQUITO AMD TICK TESTIMG FY18
< Deletion Indicator CCE Avvard CZE Awvvard
. General Data } Responsibilities | Award - Dimensions | Cost Share | Reference | Biling | Reporting | Payment | O. |I||§|
(5
|| selection

B2 (@)E L= LJE
nd/Program/Class/ Timaslice {Sp. Classl Desc. ( Sp.Direct YActuals Dela | IntFundRel | Fund

- Al Funds e 27,000.00 0.00 27,000.00 0.00 |

~ | External Funds 27,000.00  0.00 27,000.00 0.00
~ [ State of KY Sponsor 27,000.00  0.00 27,000.00 0.00 0226000010
13,500.00  0.00 13,500.00 0.00 0226000010
~ [ Livestock Diag Dis Ctr-ServsP 1350000  0.00 13,500.00 0.00 0226000010
0.00 13,500.00 0.00 0226000010
~ [ 010[07/01/2017-06/30/2018] 13,500.00  0.00 13,500.00 0.00 0226000010
- [B Direct Salary & Benefits Direct Salary & Benefts ~ 7,075.00  0.00 7,075.00 0.00 0226000010
« B Travel-Domestic ES30011 | TravelDomestic 1,000.00  0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0226000010
= Direct Current Expenses E330300 |Direct Current Expenses 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0226000010
- [B FaA Costs FR&A Costs 3,425.00  0.00 3,425.00 0.00 0226000010
~ [= Revenue 13,500.00  0.00 13,500.00 0.00 0226000010
* [ Livestock Diag Dis Ctr-ServsP 13,500.00  0.00 13,500.00 0.00 0226000010
v [ Released 13,500.00  0.00 13,500.00 0.00 0226000010

le University of Kentucky -
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Unit 2- Reporting SIRIS

* |[RIS/SAP
Overview of GM AVC Values (GMAVCOVRW )
Master Data Index for Grant (S_ALN_01000079)

Annual Budget vs. Commitment/Actual Line Item (S_ALN_01000003)
Scopes for Prime Grant (ZPRIME)

Purchase Order by Account Assignment (ME2K)

°* Business Warehouse (BW)
Grant Ledger Sheets

= P| Summary - Summary of a grant’s expenditures by sponsored class

T& University of Kentucky
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. .y %>
Availability Control g /N

.\ Information Systems

What is Availability Control (AVC)?

Availability Control is a mechanism within SAP that ensures compliance with grant
budgeting policies.

How does it work?

Charges will not post unless there are sufficient funds available in the appropriate
sponsored class. If the Roll Up budget is over spent by 10% or $1000 (whichever is
less) or the grant has ended, charges will not post to the grant.

Exceptions to AVC?

Currently payroll is overriding AVC. Others exceptions include all Revenue
Sponsored Classes, F&A Costs E590000 - E599999 and Pro-card default E540348.

What transaction do you use in SAP to check your grant budget?

GMAVCOVRW - This shows the budget by Budgeted sponsored classes (or roll up if
applicable) and lighting bolts if the item is over-budget or has no budget.

IIII.I{ University of Kentucky
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AVC roll up for BudRule 4

4

Federal and Federal Flow Threugh

Budget Rule 4

ES11000
ES13000
ES30011

E530033
E530040
E530130
E530170
ES30172
E530200
ES30201

E530300
E534040
E53404]

E5356120
ES37010
E537030
ES37110
ES50000
ES?0020

Direct Salanes & Benefits

AVC Checking

- ES10000

Student Salaries & Bensfits —— E530040
Travel - Domestic E530170
Travel — Foreign E530172
Travel — Student E530200
Consultants E530201
Train Participants E534040
Participant Support Other E534041
Sub-confract < $25K ES34120
Sub-contract = $25K ES37010
Direct Cument Expense E537030
Rent/Lease Land/Egp ES37110
Rent/Lease — Bldg E5S50000
Patient Care & Support E570020

Fellow/Trainee Stipend

Trainee Tuifion/Fees
RA Universal Tuition
Equipment

F&A Costs

Direct Expenses
Travel-5tudent-non-employee

Train Parficipants
Parficipant Support Other
Sub-contfract < $25K
sub-contract = $25K
Rent/Lease Land/Egp
Rent/Lease — Bldg
Pafient Care & Support
Fellow/Traines Stipend
Trainee Tuition/Fees

RA Universal Tuifion
Equipment

F&A Cosis

To view all AVC roll up by budget rule visit:
http://www.research.uky.edu/ospa/info/docs/AVCupdate.pdf

T& University of Kentucky
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. .y %>
Availability Control R I

Tips to Remember:

* Allowed to overspend the Roll Up Budget by either 10% or a $1,000
whichever is lower.

* Position Budget Control (PBC) - encumbrances for payroll will have
errors if budget is unavailable at time of encumbrance.

Sponsor specific requirements:

* NSF grants have additional requirements for a budget in training
participants.

* Federal and federal flow-thru contracts will not roll up to Direct
Expense.

Cost Share Budget Rules:
* BudRule is the same as the grant.
* Allowed to overspend by $1,000 overall.

Il:I_I{ University of Kentucky -
' Grants Management Analysis

26



GMAVCOVRW - AVC overview for Grants Management ‘

4
-
174

GMAVCOVRW will give you the overall grant balance and allows
you to view the balance by sponsored class.

AVC Overview for Grants Management Dimensions

5 (= Find Variant

\ariant

2@ —

Company Code
Control Ledger

Selection of Control Objects
Grant
Fund
Sponsored Program

Sponsored Class

Selection of Reporting Time-Frame
#) Overal Values
Based on Sponsor's Fiscal Year

Based on Grantee's Fiscal Year

Control Parameters

[ |Display Budget Deficits Only

le University of Kentucky
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™

Year

Year

to
to
to
to

Environment
Created by
Changed by
Original language

EEEE

)4

o R

f\nlegﬂ:ed Resource

Information Systems

Vargot name Short Descrintion Changed b
(JUKDEFAULT ' UK Default Variant A X JAMILEL )
JUKDEFAULT SUP UK Default Varant KSH AKX
JUKDEFAULT-CC UK Default Variant A X
JUKDEFAULT-CE UK Default Variant A X
JUKDEFAULT-EE UK Default Variant A X
JUKDEFAULT-IB UK Default Variant A X
JUKDIRECT Direct Expense A X PPBROWZ =
JUKDIRECT KGS  Direct Expense kas A X -
41 » 41 }

[& ABAP: Varant Directory of Program RFGMAVC_OVERVIEW b 4

(&) =)@

Variant catalog for program RFGMAVC_OVERVIEW

Grants Management Analysis
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LA

Budget Overview - GMAVCOVRW g /N

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

* Click on the “variant” button [®

Delete your name (ID)
Click on “execute” button [
Choose “/UKDEFAULT” variant with JAMILET ID

Click on green checkmark ¥

* Make sure the company code is UKOO and the Availability
Control Ledger is set to 9k

* Enter grant number (ex. 3200000718)
* Click on “execute” button.

| Grant/F
°* Expand your folders to reveal sponsored classes. (O =T

le University of Kentucky -
| Grants Management Analysis
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Budget Overview - GMAVCOVRW

Availability Control Overview for Grant Objects

@AIHERIFREE IR

e | 718 814,974.00 378,573.79 436,400.21
7 +2¥ 0226000000 814,974.00 378,573.79 436,400.21
< 34 overall Programs 814,974.00 378,573.79 436,400.21
2 esiooo0 430,471.00 246,698.95 183,772.05
[ E512049 0.00 10.56 10.56-
) Esz6120 154,615.00 53,805.00 101,010.00
& esariio 12,500.00 0.oo 12,500.00
[ Es90020 217,388.00 78,259.28 139,128.72
Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted
Sponsored | Sponsored | Sponsored Direct
Class for Class for Class for Expense
Budget Fule | Budget Rule | Budget Rule allowed
4 [+ 5 [+ 9 |+| Sponsored Class|-T| Sponsored Class Description |~ | on gral +| G/L Accounts/iT| G/L Account Description [~
E511000 N/A N/A E511000 Direct Salary & Benefits Yes 510000 Direct Salary & Benefits
E512049 E510000 E500000 E512049 Technical Paraprof CAS Salary 512043 Technical-Prem/Bomu
E536120 E530300 E500000 E536120 Patient Care and Support Yes 536120 Patient Care& Support
E537110 E537110 E500000 E537110 Graduate BA tuition Yes 537110 Graduate RA Tuition
E590020 E590020 E590020 E590020 F & A Costs-Conversion Yes 590020 F&A Cost

% University of Kentucky:

Grants Management Analysis
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Master Data Index for Grant (S_ALN_01000079) '*-}",l&m.‘,

nformation Systems

This transaction code S_ALN_01000079 displays basic information on a grant account
(WBS element, Department Number, PI’s name, Bud Rule, Budget Date, etc.)

This transaction can also be used to create a list of grants by department

Master Data Index for Grant

® (o G(E)
Object
Grant D j |E|
Grant Group
Company Code to |?|
Sponsor to |E|
Parameters
Internal Reference to |?|
External Reference to |?|
Created on to |?|
Last Modified on to |E|
Valid from Date to
Valid to Date to
=3

Lifecycle Status @ to

Responsibilities
Responsibility Type
HR Planning Object Type
Object ID

ALV
Layout

Visit website: https://www.uky.edu/its/sites /www.uky.edu.ukat/files/S_ALN_01000079.pdf

I'-:I_I{ University of Kentucky -
' Grants Management Analysis



Master Data Index for Grant (S_ALN_01000079) “UBLW

Information Systems

e Click on the Dynamic Selections icon El to select criteria for the report
e Click on the triangle to open the folder and expand selections.
* Navigate down the list to select Department.
e Click on [D_covseecearems | after all additional criteria are selected.
* Next enter the department number(s) needed in the report.
~«Then click the “save” icon®l.

OEI Grant Master

[= | 1aster Data Index for Grant x|

. Region “ | Dynamic selections
) Sl = Grant Master

o P.0. Box Postal Code

. Country Key Department 8T110| s to
. Discipline

. Closed Date

. Cost Recovery Code

& [E] Cost Share Type
2] Department
+ [E] F & A Cost Category

. Fiscal Report Final Date
. Functional Area

. Full Rate

. Funding Reference 1

. Funding Reference 2

. Funding Reference 3

. Include Federal Funds
. Include in LSDS

2 [ Trasmimima Cramimmme

@@ P Copy Selected Items Jfﬁ Delete Selected Objects H Single Values Onby H Hide Field Selection ”z

You will then be returned to the main screen.

le University of Kentucky -
| Grants Management Analysis



Master Data Index for Grant (S_ALN_01000079) “UBW

Information Systems

When the Master Data Index for Grant screen appears, if the Company Code field is not
UKOO be sure to enter.

Also enter the desired Lifecycle Status code (begins with an ‘I’) for the report. You can
pull up list of “Award”, “Closing”, or “Closed” accounts.

When generating a list of grants in a department, you won’t enter a grant number.

Master Data Index for Grant
. . e iy
Click the “Execute” icon | — 4 CE E'
after all selections have sk =
. Grant to
been entered to review arant Group -
the report. Company Code UKa0 to (=]
Sponsor to (=]
Parameters
Internal Reference to |E|
External Reference to |i|
Created on to |i|
Last Modified on to |i|
Valid from Date to
Valid to Date to -
5616 Y GMAW Award Lifecycle Status ( l:[s&lﬁI ) to |i|
15;? GMCL  Closing .
5618 GMCX Closed Responsibilities

Responsibility Type
HR Planning Object Type
Object ID

ALV

Layout

Il:I_I{ University of Kentucky -
' Grants Management Analysis



Master Data Index for Grant (S_ALN_01000079) T:,'R'

line, it will take you to the GMGRANTD
transaction code.

Mastper Data Index for Grant
QHR aTs B @ RrmTehb@as

Magter Data Index for Grant

B Gran Department Bud R... Rule|Prime/Sc... Sponsor | Sponsor description Customer Lifecycle Project From | Project To Valid to Date |Rpt Final ROE Final ROE Mailed Closed Dat
[3200000314]8T110 4 2|1 1000100089 Health Resources and Services Administration 1000100089  I5616 09/30/2015 09/29/2016 12/28/2016 12/28/2016 0.00
3048109612 8T110 4 2|3 1000100142 Mational Insttute on Drug Abuse 1000100142 15616 07/15/2012 06/30/2016 09/28/2017 09/28/2016 0.00
3200000674 8T110 4 23 1000100142 Mational Institute on Drug Abuse 1000100142 15616 07/15/2012 06/30/2017 09/28/2017 09/28/2017 0.00
3210000007 8T110 4 2(2 1000100142 Mational Institute on Drug Abuse 1000100142 15616 07/01/2015 06/30/2016 09/28/2017 09/28/2016 0.00
3200000234 8T110 4 2(1 1000100181 Substance Abuse & Mental Health 1000100181  IS616 09/30/2015 09/29/2016 12/28/2016 12/28/2016 0.00
3200000449 8T110 4 51 1000400621 Mountain Comprehensive Care Ce 102572 15616 11/01/2015 09/29/2016 11/28/2016 11/28/2016 0.00
3200000435 8T110 4 1(1 1000402944 Gateway Community Services Organization 1000402944 15616 10/01/2015 09/29/2016 11/28/2016 11/28/2016 0.00
3200000687 87110 e 1|1 1000500053 Eastern KY University 1000500052 15616 07/01/2016 09/30/2016 10/15/2016 10/15/2016 0.00
3200000688 8T110 4 1(1 1000500053 Eastern KY University 102402 15616 07/01/2016 09/30/2016 10/15/2016 10/15/2016 0.00
3200000689 8T110 4 1(1 1000500053 Eastern KY University 1000500053 15616 07/01/2016 09/30/2016 10/15/2016 10/15/2016 0.00
3200000766 8T110 4 1)1 1000500053 Eastern KY University 1000500053 15616 07/01/2016 09/30/2016 10/15/2016 10/15/2016 0.00

[E Change Layout x

_ﬁ Displayed Columns | Sort Order | Fitter - View ~ Display

N EAEIES (&)

isplayed Columns) Column Set :

Qisplay To reduce the display columns
Colurmn Mame Column Mame o q
— = e = select name and click the right

- ARRA Cash Reference - arrow to move to Column Set.
BUdget nule Agreement Type .

Biling Rule Allow Year Split Then C“Ck the green arrow.
Prime/Scope/Prime with Scopes 4 | American Recovery and Reinvestment
Sponsor ~ Audit Date
Sponsor description Authority Group Description
Customer Authorization Group
| ifecycle Status Award Description
Project From Date User Status
Project To Date - Award Received -
vald to Date - Award Type -
- -
(VE ]

le University of Kentucky
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Annual Budget vs. Commit./Actual Line Item (S_ALN_01000003) g8 R]

f\nlcgﬂ:ed Resource
V Information Systems

* This t-code shows the account transactions including posting date, GL account,
sponsored class and document reference for each expenditure.

* The Selection criteria allows you to choose to report on one grant, a range of grants,
a grant group, by sponsored program, sponsor, or fund.

* When the initial screen appears, click on the “Get Variant” [& icon.

* Use variant name “EXP ONLY” either double click variant or single click variant then green check|v|
* Then Add grant number and “Execute’ [&] . (ex. 3200000717)

Budget Vs. Commit. /Actual Journal [= Find Variant X
T = . I 5 ——
(;}III = Variant | | o |
i ] —
Options Environment | = |
Company Code T 2 to | = | =
= Created by | |
Coront o (=] =
Grant Group Changed by | |
Sponsored Program to (=] Original Language | = |
Sponsored Class to | = |
Fund to | = |
Sponsor to | = |
Posting Date to [== ABAP: Variant Dire _tory of Program RFGMABZ20
"~ |Passthrough Consolidation
Budget e escrij
Budget Version ~ Clude eve + BS PPBROWZ 07/06/2015
| Subtotal Timesli EXP ONLY - AFS =
v 5u o per hmeslice EXE ONLY ANS
"~ |Show Payments EXP ONLY AS
—|Show All Sponsored Objects EXP ONLY CKL

EXP OMLY COBRE
EXP OMLY GR
EXP OMLY IGERT
Report Currency EXP OMLY MEGAMN
EXP ONLY PGY
EXP OMLY PSC
Conversion Date EXP OMLY RCP

Exchange Rate Type EXP OMLY- MMNG
EXP ONLY-JB

— EMPYREZ2 08/02/2013
Show Walidity Periods in Range 102]

Report currency

EMPYREZ2 05/06/2016
KAKOTO1 10/07/2011

€ £
Sfosiacnonaafaaas
moeM®OR@D®®O00 00 D0
€

Ko oM MK KKK KK KKK KKK

Tu
Tu
Tu
I

Tu
Tu
Tu
T
I
Tu
Tu
Tu
I

I

I

EXP ONLY-KH evenu
Report Extraction EXP ONLY-MC clude evenue
® By Grant EXPENSES clude AWSTEVZ 08/30/2006
By Grant/Fund/Prog ?E?NLY(D_MGE) o lidesee i = -
By Grant/Fund/Prog/Class qi

Itl‘.l{ University of Kentucky

cl
Excl
Excl
Excl
Excl
MA
Excl
Excl
Excl
Excl
Excl
Excl
Excl
Excl
Exi
Exi
Ex

Grants Management Analysis
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. A
Budget Vs. Commit./Actual Journal g /N

* You can drill down on a transaction - just click on the Reference Document
number in the “RefDocumnt” column.

°* The report results below are listed by Grant and expenditure dates.

Budget Vs. Commit./Actual Journal
& @ BE T EEe G

Posting Dates:  01/01/1900 - 12/31/9999

Budget Version: 000-Plan/actual version

Currency: Grant Currency

Grant “ sp. Prog. Posting Date  Entered on CReFDocumnt) G/L Acc |Sp. Class  Sponsored Class Description Budget Amt Invoice, Open Items  Availsble Amount Fund Text Pr.ref.key  Item DT VT

EBEUUUUU?U j?PElU—USEU 08/01/2016 07/15/2016 4000063644 E511000 Direct Salary & Benefits 312,366.00 0.00 0.00 312,366.00 0226000000 R1
7P210-0320 08/01/2016 07/15/2016 4000063644 E530011 TravelDomestic 10,117.00 0.00 0.00 322,483.00 0226000000 R1
7P210-0320 08/01/2016  07/15/2016 4000063644 E530170 Train Participants 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 328,983.00 0226000000 R1
7P210-0320 08/01/2016 07/15/2016 4000063644 E530200 Sub-contract < $25K 10,680.00 0.00 0.00 339,663.00 0226000000 R1
7P210-0320 08/01/2016 07/15/2016 4000063644 E530300 Direct Current Expenses 16,699.00 0.00 0.00 356,362.00 0226000000 R1
7P210-0320 08/01/2016 07/15/2016 4000063644 E590020 F&A Costs 43,635.00 0.00 0.00 399,997.00 0226000000 R1
7P210-0320 08/16/2016 08/16/2016 3600758745 512071 ES512071 MNonadmin/RN Staff Salary 0.00 0.00 54,832.03 345,164.97 0226000000 1751023991MO009 5 |81
7P210-0320 08/16/2016  08/16/2016 3600758745 520109 ES522071 Monadmin/RN Staff Benefi 0.00 0.00 8,613.00 336,551.97 0226000000 1751023991MO09 S 81
7P210-0320 08/16/2016 08/18/2016 3600758745 520209 ES522071 Monadmin/RN Staff Benefi | 0.00 0.00 26.29 336,525.68 0226000000 1751023991MO09 5 8
7P210-0320 08/16/2016 08/16/2016 3600758745 520409 E522071 Monadmin/RN Staff Benefi 0.00 0.00 4,104.63 332,331.05 0226000000 1751023991MO009 5 8
7P210-0320 08/16/2016  08/16/2016 3600758745 520509 ES5S22071 Monadmin/RN Staff Benefi 0.00 0.00 5,483.28 326,847.77 0226000000 1751023991MO09 S |81
7P210-0320 08/16/2016 08/16/2016 3600758745 520720 ES522000 Staff Benefits 0.00 0.00 2,193.29 324,654.48 0226000000 1751023991MO0O09 5 8
7P210-0320 08/31/2016  08/17/2016 48858 520109 E522071 MNonadmin/RN Staff Benefi_ 0.00 783.00 0.00 323,871.48 0226000000 Monthly (08/01/2016-08/31/2016) 187 ZD 99
7P210-0320 08/31/2016 08/17/2016 48858 520209 E522071 Nonadmin/RN Staff Benefi 0.00 2.40 0.00 323,869.08 0226000000 Monthly (08/01/2016-08/31/2016) 188 Z0 99
7P210-0320 08/31/2016  08/17/2016 48858 520771 E522071 MNonadmin/RN Staff Benefi 0.00 0.96 0.00 323,868.12 0226000000 Monthly (08/01/2016-08/31/2016) 180 ZD 99
7P210-0320 08/31/2016  08/17/2016 48858 520309 E522071 Monadmin/RN Staff Benefi | 0.00 2.95 0.00 323,865.17 0226000000 Monthly (08/01/2016-08/31/2016) 190 ZD 99
7P210-0320 08/31/2016  08/17/2016 48858 520409 E522071 MNonadmin/RN Staff Benefi 0.00 340.54 0.00 323,524.63 0226000000 Monthly (08/01/2016-08/31/2016) 191 ZD 99
7P210-0320 08/31/2016  08/17/2016 48858 512071 E512071 MNonadmin/RN Staff Salary 0.00 4,768.01 0.00 318,756.62 0226000000 Monthly (08/01/2016-08/31/2016) 192 ZD 99
7P210-0320 08/31/2016  08/17/2016 48858 512072 ES12071 Monadmin/RN Steff Safary 0.00 216.72 0.00 318,539.90 0226000000 Monthly (08/01/2016-08/31/2016) 193 ZD 99
7P210-0320 08/31/2016  08/17/2016 48858 520509 E522071 MNonadmin/RN Staff Benefi 0.00 498.48 0.00 318,041.42 0226000000 Monthly (08/01/2016-08/31/2016) 194 ZD 99
7P210-0320 08/31/2016 08/17/2016 48858 520720 E522000 Staff Benefits 0.00 199.39 0.00 317,842.03 0226000000 Monthly (08/01/2016-08/31/2016) 195/ZD |99
399,997.00 6,812.45 75,342.52 317,842.03 Subtotal 010[08/01/2016-10/29/2017]

Visit website: https://www.uky.edu/its/sites /www.uky.edu.ukat/files/S_ALN_01000003_0.pdf

Itlk University of Kentucky -
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Budget Vs. Commit./Actual Journal

ﬁ)-l R

j f\nlcgra:ed Resource

Information Systems

* You may organize your expenditures either by date (as shown on the previous slide) or group them

by Sponsored Class.

This helps you pinpoint a particular charge more quickly.

e To do this, on the T-code S_ALN_01000003 screen after selecting “EXP ONLY” variant and input on

grant (s),

Budget Vs. Commit. /Actual Journal

& [T [i] E(1 active

Options
Company Code
Grant
Grant Group
Sponsored Program
Sponsored Class
Fund
Sponsor
Posting Date
| Passthrough Consolidation

Budget
Budget Version
| Subtotal per Timeslice
" |show Payments
" |Show All Sponsored Objects
" |Show Validity Periods in Range

Report Currency
Report currency
Conversion Date
Exchange Rate Type

\ Report Extraction

) By Grant
") By Grant/Fund/Prog
C@ By Gmnthunderog,l’Class)

TKO0
3200000717

[#]/=oooooo
[#]| 0011890000

Budget Vs. Commit./Actual Journal
B @ DERThH BER O

The resulting report will look like this.

in the Report Extraction section check the radio button “By Grant/Fund/Prog/Class”
=) By Grant/Fund/Prog/Class

Posting Dates:  01/01/1900 - 12/31/9999
Budget Version: 000-Plan/actual version
Currency: Grant: Currency

Sp. Chass * Buvalibr. Sponsored Class Description | G/L Acc Entered on
[Esunuu]mu 7
Direct Salary & Benefits

Posting Date

07/15/2016  08/01/2016
E512071 010 g7
Monadmin/RN Staff Salary
Monadmin/RN Staff Salary
Honadrmin/RN Staff Salary

512071 08/16/2016
512071 08/17/2016
512072 08/17/2016

08/15/2016
08/31/2016
08/31/2016

E522000 010 g7
Staff Benefits
Staff Benefits

520720 08/16/2016
520720 08/17/2016

08/16/2016
08/31/2016

RefDocumnt | Text

4000063644

Budget Amt Grant

312,366.00

Subtotal 010[08/01/2016-10/28/2017] 312,366.00

3600758745 1751023991M009

48858 Monthy (08/01/2016-08/31/2016)
48858 Monthy (08/01/2016-08/31/2016)

Subtotal 010[08/01/2016-10/29/2017]
3600758745 1751023091M009

48858 Monthly (08/01/2016-08/31/2016)

Subtotal 010[08/01/2016-10/29/2017]

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Invoica Open Items

0.00
0.00

0.00
4,768.01

26.72
4,084.73

0.00
199.39
199.39

Avaiable T Budget Amt Documentho Lnitm VT E

0.00 312,366.00
0.00 312,366.00

54,832.03
0.00
0.00
4,832.03

2,103.29
0.00
2,193.29

54,832.03-
39,600.04-
59,816.76-
39,816.76-

2,103.26-
2,392.68-
2,392.68-

= 312,366.00

312,366.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

AmtGr.Cur
+ 312,366.00

6000093784 000001 R1  312,386.00
0.00

. 59,316.76

2478042 000001 81 54,832.03
1024988103 000192 99 4,768.01
1024988103 000193 99 26.72
0.00

« 239268

2478042 000006 81 2,193.29
1024988103 000195 99 199.39
0.00

I'-:I_I{ University of Kentucky
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Scopes for Prime Grant (ZPRIME) BIR|

j f\ ntegrated Resource

Information Systems

This transaction code gives you a list of the prime and scope
accounts for a grant.

* Type in the transaction code - ZPRIME
* Type in the prime grant number (ex. 3200000086)
* Click the “execute” button @

Scopes for Prime Grant
H=2FTF ER @ BOTET @ls BE 4 A

Scopes for Prime Grant

Frime: 3200000086
User: KSHALLZ
Date:08/23/2016
Time:16:37:35
Recard Count: 5

Financial A... Prime Grant Grant Department Budget From Budget To  Grant Name Long Description Budget Total =
'MAJACOD 3200000086 3200000086 7K300 06/01/2015 05/31/2017 YOKEL ROBERT RECOMCILING MAMOCERIA'S JEKYLL AND HYDE REPUTATION TOWARD SAFER MANOT . 318,201.00
MAJACOO 3200000086 3210000063 81060 06/01/2015 05/31/2017 UNRINE JASON SCOPE: JUNMRINE-RECOMCILING MANOCERIA'S JEKYLL AND HYDE REPUTATION TOWA = 32,336.00
MAJACOD 3200000086 3210000064 8E030 06/01/2015 05/31/2017 BUTTERFIELD DAVID SCOPE: DBUTTERFIELD-RECOMCILING MANQCERIA'S JEKYLL AND HYDE REPUTATIOM _ 239,528.00
MAJACOOD 3200000086 3210000065 40550 06/01/2015 05/31/2017 GRAHAM URSULA SCOPE: UGRAHAM--RECOMCILING MAMNOCERIA'S JEKYLL AND HYDE REPUTATION TOW  41,702.00
MAJACOOD 3200000086 3210000066 8H200 06/01/2015 05/31/2017 GRULKE ERIC SCOPE: EGRULKE-RECOMCILING MANOCERIA'S JEKYLL AMD HYDE REPUTATION TOW = 49,826.00

681,593.00 =

Visit website: https://www.uky.edu/its/sites/www.uky.edu.ukat/files/ZPRIME.pdf

I'-:I_I{ University of Kentucky -
' Grants Management Analysis
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Displaying Purchase Orders Attached to a Grant (ME2K) '%'RL

This report will give you information about all Purchase Orders associated with a grant/WBS
element.

* From the SAP Easy Access Screen, type in transaction code ME2K

* In field “WBS Element,” WBs element
number. (Example: 3048109307)

* Click the “execute” button | -

enter your grant/WBS
Purchasing Docurnents For Project

@ Cf)_jPrlnt Praview [Elro History =l Changes =] Delivery Schedule (=l services

PO Type Vendor Name
Item Material Short Text

PGp Order Date
Mat. Group

DI A Plnt SLoc Order Qty Tn Net Price Curr. per Un
S5till to be invoiced 1 Ez 382.60 USD 100.00 %
ooooz2 Gasket Set 41101500
E UKOO 1 ER 1,052.60 TUSD 1 EXx
WBS Element 3048109307
5till to be deliwvered 1 ER 1,052.60 TUSD 100.00 %
5till to ke inveoiced 1 En 1,052.680 USD 100.00 %
7500084993 HNBPFC 126512 VWE International LLC 057 08/23/2016
00001 #6Q8030165735-00001042-MERCAPTOBENZOTHIR® 41101500
E UEOO 2 ER l06.96 TUSD 1 EX
When paying invoices off a WBS Element 3048109307
5till to be deliwvered 2 E& 213.92 UsSD 100.00 %

purchase order, it is important to

2

ER

213,

92

usD

100.00 %

i to be invoiced
TEOOO00S530 FOPC 318114 Electric Fower Research Institute I 027 06s14/2012
3048109307-12-623 49101700

know the purchase order number

To learn more: FI_GM_315 Grants Analysis Refresher Course

E F UEOOD 1 &ZO 25,000.00 TUSD 1 RO
WBS Element 3048103307
Still to be deliwvered o I 0.00 USD 0.00 %
Still to be invoiced o o 0.00 UsSD 0.00 %
aoooz 3048109307-12-623 49101700
E F UEOOD 1 &ZO &75,018.00 TSD 1 RO
WBS Element 3048103307
Still to be deliwvered o & 0.00 TUSD 0.00 %
ill toc be invoiced 1 nOo 138,739.30 UsSD 20.55 %
(TS’J’JDGVJESS 2{}]?{3 319596 Mitsubkishi Hitachi Power Syatems Awp 027 08/02/2012
3048109307-12—-624 49101700
E F UEOOD 1 &ZO 25,000.00 TUSD 1 RO
WBS Element 3048103307
Still to be deliwvered o I 0.00 USD 0.00 %
Still to be invoiced o o 0.00 UsSD 0.00 %
aoooz 3048109307-12-624 49101700
E F UEOOD 1 &ZO &79,016.00 TSD 1 RO
WBS Element 3048103307
Still to be deliwvered o & 0.00 TUSD o0 %
Still to be invoiced 1 nOo 327,663.57 USD 48.28 %

Itl‘.l{ University of Kentucky
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Information Systems

BW - Grant Ledgers SIRIS

Michael Gabbard Log Off

IRIS Systems I History , & Forward [E
RELLS 4
| Retated Links =]  LaunchPad IRIS News =)

myiien From here you can select a system to launch.

Grants Management IRIS C BW Web Reporting
Human Resources/Payral
Finance > i
“ Training Sandbox e BW BEx Reporting
C BW Developer

D

e Public Budget Formulation
‘ Financial Aid - ProSAM
“ FEsClient

IRIS Team Logon Pad

PR R ST L O Rl UM Y SARP RS 1 LRt LN e TGRSO e P o0 1o WSAR TS [ SRy O e A Aite TEN, ST ARet SO I

le University of Kentucky -
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LA

BW Grant Ledger Sheets g /N

Click on an option to see its subcategories.
» First, choose Fl Ledger Sheets or FI Financial Accounting
» Then, choose Grants Management

UK UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

== User Fava"les and Roles

%)
Welcom '3 il R | pl s
4 Wichael {Gabbard '.}g e
!
> Favorites
[ Composite role for BW Enduzers for Workflow

L. FlFinancial Accountin
[* FlLedger Sheets

[ HR Labor Distributions
I Workflow

[ ZBW-ENDUSER Role for Fl Finance

[* ZBW-ENDUSER Role for FI Ledger Sheetz

** FlFinancial Accou nting

[* Endowment Reporting

[* Master data analysis

[» Special Ledger

[* Fund= Man agement / Budget Control

Grants Man agemenﬁ GH Grant Ledger- Pl Summary exec summa r'_.r__)

I_H Labor distribution anahysis by Grant

' Grantz Man agement

[ ZBW-ENDUSER Role for HR Payroll

E Grant Budget & Expenditures

E Grant Budget tem Details

IE Grant expenditures by award characteristics [KPI
E Grant Ledger

Itl‘.l{ University of Kentucky -
| Grants Management Analysis



4> (
Grant Ledger - Pl Summary exec summary g /N

Variables for Ad Hoc Report

@ Statistical indicator (*) R Real Posting
@ Company Code (Required) (*} UKoo Uni'.rersi't'_.f of Kentucky
(THFiscal vear Enter Fiscal Period / Year
@Fiscal Perodivenr (Roqurod) () @ Ex: The value would be entered as 002/2017 or 02/2017 for August 2016,
mG\J’L Account [# 'UKDI].I’T\IDt assigned To| 0000995959 UKI]I}.I'I]DI]U'BBBBBB
@ Business Area = - =] Indude «
@Func’tiunal Area = - =) Indude «
To see a prime grant, enter the 10 digit grant number in
[T Fund Department = - =) the "Grant" fiald. Indude
(B prime Grant = - 7] Ta see a summary of a prime and its associated scope Incude -
G | D pocouns, e Pame Crne e atre v n.
(11 Grant Sponsor = - digit grant number *3048X30000 or *32000000C00. Indude -
@ Sponsored Program = w E“ Incude
[T Sponsored Class <=  |[E999999 [EF|eggsogs Indude -
@ Funds Center = - =l Indude
(CFund = -footeer 0000 O Example grant: 3200000600 Exdude »|[insert Row)
@Discipline = w Indude |Ll
@GI‘.‘I budget value type(optional) = E“ Incude
(T Lifecycle Status <= - [1B817 [F|eMcL closing Indude
@Grant Responsibility Type T
@Grant Responsible User ID
@ Close Relat Proj Flg = = Incude -
‘T Participant Supp Flg = Indude
T uniform Guidance Fig = - Indude -

e .
[F_xecuteul:heck Free| | Click the Execute button.

The current setting in Sponsored Class will show expenses borne by both sponsor and the university (cost share). You may exclude cost share data from this report and
generate a table that only includes direct charges to the sponsor’s funds. To do so, in the “Fund” Field, select an asterisk from the drop down box, then type “001189*” in
the field box (this will select all the cost share funds), then scroll over and change the “Include” to “Exclude” in the drop down box.
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General Ledger - Pl Summary exec summary sk

| Save View| |VBriabIe Screen| | Exceptions and Cnnd'rtinn5| | Cnmments| | Export to Microsoft F_xcel| | Export to CSV| | Print (Pnrtra'rt}| | Print (Landscape}| | Show Repeated Text5|

- Rows Grant GM budget from date | GM budget to date Released Cumulative Commitments Available % Available
Budget PTD PTD Balance Balance d f | d

Budget Cl [
G:IL ie asts = % g Expense (Releazed)  (Releazed) EX pa‘ n O e rS to

ccoun - -

= RHIZOSPHERE PRIMING 05M5/2015 05/14/2020 i : 45 ) f h d |
Grant [=] i 3200000600 . 5499,400.00| S718.42| $4,545.45 5494,033.13 99 % view Tu rt er eta|
Sponsored Class ENENEE 511ppn  Direct Salary & Bene $247,24500| $230.42| §4,648.45(5242357.13 98 % | I
= Columns [\ Esapoqq | TravelDomestic $6,000.00| §307.82 5 5,692.08 95 % evels
GM Released Budget, [*\esan300  Direct Current Expen $ 96,956.00 § 96,956.00 100 %
STImETE G W [> Asspoop  Equipment 5 28,719.00 528,719.00 100 %
Expenditures short
F&~ Costs $120,480.00| §171.08 $ 120,308.92 100 %

ReleazedBudget,
CumulativePTDExpense, Commitments

=

GM budget from date GM budget to date Released Cumulative Commitments Available % Available

=7 Free Characteristics Budget FTD PTD Balance Balance
Awarded Date EH E % Expense (Released)  (Released)
Business area H B 8

Closely Rel Proj Fla EREEN "4 3200000600 RHZOSPHERE PRIMING | 05/15/2016 05/14/2020 $499.400.00 $71842| $464345 549403313 99 %
Commitment item EH E S )

Comminent b B (“)est1000  Direct Salary & Bene $247,245.00| $230.42| §$4,64345 524235713 95 %
Lz e HE N [» Est1pop Direct Salary & Bene § 247,245.00 § 247,245.00 100 %
s 0 I b Faculty Sal 518678 $4,151.19 S (4,337.97) X
Effective Date H B % ES11011 ary : 151 (4,337.97)

Federal Award ID Num H E -.

oo A8 = om L [ pszzgqp Faculty Benefis $5264| 549726  5(549.90) X
Flow-Thru Agency 1 [, 1B |8 @E,mﬂ Travel-Domestic $6,000.00 §307.92 5 5,692.08 95 %
Flow-Thru Agency 2 H E .

Flow-Thru Agency 3 H B¢ [* Eszo0q1 TravekDomestic $6,000.00 $30792 §5692.02 g5 %
Functional area :

Fune % % g ®553|}3|}|]. Direct Current Expen § 96,956.00 $96956.00 100 %
Fund Type A T [ Eszgapg Direct Current Expen § 96,956.00 § 96,956.00 100 %
Funds Center E @ e

GM Valus Typs ERERRT @55@9[} Equipment S 28,719.00 § 28,719.00 100 %
GM budget from date ¥ .

= % % <= D Eesoopo EQuipment $28,719.00 $28,719.00 100 %
Grant Department H B ¥ @Eg,guuzu F&A Costs 512043000 §171.08 $120,30892  100%
Grant Sponsor H E

Include in LEDS H B % [* Esgpgig Fé&A Costs $171.08 £ (171.08) X
Lifecycle Status H E

. B G v [ Esgoozp F&A Costs $ 120,430.00 $ 120,480.00 100 %
Participant Supp Flg E @ ?

Prime Grant B |E 8

Spensored Program E E ﬁ'

Uniform Guidance Flg BH E

WBS Resp. Cost Ctr B E

Itlk University of Kentucky -
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Summary Tools sed RIS

% FI_GM_315 Grants Analysis Refresher Course sign up is on-line

% IRIS web-site dedicated to Grants Management (GM) Help

http://myhelp.uky.edu/rwd/HTML/GM.html

% GM list serv for the latest updates regarding grants

http://lIsv.uky.edu/archives/iris—gmnews.html

Illi,l{ University of Kentucky -
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<%
Summary RIS

You are now able to:

Display a Grant/WBS Element

Find the BudRule for a specific Grant

Find the correct Sponsored Class for an expense

Run an AVC report to review for CAS items/over expenditures
Create a list of Grants by the department number

Display a budget

Display a posting document

Find Purchase Orders on a specific Grant

Run a Grant Ledger Sheet excluding cost sharing

le University of Kentucky -
Grants Management Analysis
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: WD
Course Evaluation AN

jl‘/( Information Systems

°* Enter on web browser address:
http://myhelp.uky.edu/rwd/html/index.html
* Click on “Course Evaluations”

* Click on the course link - “FI_GM_310 Grants
Management Analysis”

* Complete the evaluation
* Then click on “SUBMIT Evaluation” button

Il:I.I{ University of Kentucky -
' Grants Management Analysis
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